particularly categorised as a 2 or 3, interested parties make appropriate enquiries in order to
satisfy themselves of potential costs and the extent of the works required prior to submitting a
legal offer to purchase.

Estimated re-instatement cost (£) for insurance purposes

£135,000
ONE HUNDRED AND THIRTY FIVE THOUSAND POUNDS STERLING

Valuation (£) and market comments

£118,000
We are of the opinion that the market value of the subjects all as previously described and on a
vacant possession basis would be fairly stated in the region of £118,000 (ONE HUNDRED AND
EIGHTEEN THOUSAND POUNDS STERLING).
Our valuation reflects current market conditions relating to this area. We would assume that
current trends will prevail at the ultimate date of disposal with no adverse or onerous matters
being introduced into the market during the intervening period which would have a detrimental

[...]

It is beyond the scope of this inspection to test for asbestos and future occupants
should be advised that if they have any concerns then they should ask for a specialist to undertake
appropriate tests.

12.1 Market Value in present
condition (£):

£118,000 ONE HUNDRED AND EIGHTEEN THOUSAND
POUNDS STERLING

12.2 Market Value on
completion of essential
works (£):

12.3 Suitable security for
normal mortgage
purposes?

Yes

12.4 Date of Valuation: 09/03/2026

Signature: Electronically Signed: 308546-b5d7eabd-18da
Surveyor: Kyle Davidson Bsc (Hons) MRICS Date: